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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08
P489715

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)

INNOVATION CENTER
3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-4STD-40-120-EDD
2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A19156 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

Scaled Data Report

@ C

N/A

15624.8 lumens

N/A

117.3 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489715

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-4STD-40-120-EDD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489715

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-4STD-40-120-EDD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
7996 7996 7996
7922 7997 7948
7850 7929 7891
7741 7866 7811
7619 7800 7706
7471 7688 7600
7320 7568 7499
7155 7439 7370
6969 7290 7198
6774 7115 6981
6570 6887 6707
6332 6628 6424
6062 6314 6118
5713 5932 5717
5257 5469 5198
4629 4838 4558
3762 3925 3718
2620 2791 2725

20
50
50
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46
42
39
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95
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47
43
38
35
32

10
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92
76
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42
37
33
30
27

20
30
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59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489715
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-4STD-40-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 559.7 3.6 o° 5943 5943 5943 5943 5943

10°-20° 1586.1 10.2 5° 5866 5877 5921 5934 5884 556
20°-30° 2365.6 15.1 15° 5557 5594 5647 5681 5608 1567
30°-40° 2803.3 17.9 25° 5032 5094 5178 5198 5119 2318
40°-50° 2836.5 18.2 35° 4356 4424 4529 4560 4487 2724
50°-60° 2477.3 15.9 45° 3560 3623 3739 3742 3669 2746
60°-70° 1810.3 11.6 55° 2699 2754 2825 2785 2739 2413
70°-80° 963.2 6.2 65° 1794 1831 1863 1826 1796 1776
80°-90° 222.6 1.4 75° 890 911 931 897 877 947
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 170 173 181 183 176 215
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 4511.5 28.9

0°-40° 7314.8 46.8

0°-60° 12628.6 80.8

0°-90° 15624.8 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 15624.8 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489715
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-4STD-40-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 5943.1 59431 5943.1 59431 5943.1
2.5°| 5896.7 59159 5935.7 5944.4  5896.1
5°| 58657 58769 5920.8 59344  5884.3
7.5°| 58149 5831.7 5874.4 58806  5832.3
10°| 5745.6 5775.3 5803.8 5834.8  5775.9
12.5°| 5657.0 5697.3 57456 5751.2  5706.6
15°| 5557.4 55945 5647.1 5681.2  5607.5
17.5°| 54459 5481.8 5549.9 55561  5511.5
20°| 53214 5366.0 5447.8 5462.0  5382.1
225°| 51803 52403 53084 53221  5263.2
25°| 5032.3 50942 51784 51976  5119.0
27.5°| 48775 49369 5031.6 50453  4979.0
30°| 47115 4767.2 48713 4894.2  4826.7
32.5°| 4543.1 4598.8 47140 4733.2  4667.6
35°| 4356.1 44242 45289 4560.4  4486.8
37.5°| 4165.4 4231.6 4350.5 4379.0  4299.8
40°| 3967.9 40335 41505 4174.1  4097.9
42.5°| 3766.0 3831.6 3956.7 3960.4  3897.3
45°| 3559.8 3623.0 37394 37425  3668.8
47.5°| 33505 34143 35183 35066  3437.2
50°| 3138.7 3199.4 3290.4 3266.9  3204.4
52.5°| 2919.5 29784 3064.4 30260  2967.2
55°| 2699.1 2753.6 28254 27846  2738.7
57.5°| 24768 25319 2587.0 25455  2505.9
60°| 22527 23010 23462 2304.1  2273.7
62.5°| 20248 2066.3 21053 20650  2036.6
65°| 17945 1831.0 1863.2 1826.0  1795.7
67.5°| 15653 15963 1626.0 1587.6  1556.1
70°| 13362 13629 1390.1 1350.5  1321.4
72.5°[ 11102 1133.8 11579 11195  1094.1
75°| 8904 9108  930.7 89.6 876.8
775°] 6805  697.8 7115  689.8 670.6
80°| 4855 4985 5065  497.8 479.9
82.5°[ 3121 3214 3257 3251 313.3
85| 169.7  172.8  180.8  182.7 176.5
87.5° 65.6 70.0 71.8 77.4 71.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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